
2024-2025 Nicholls State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-13   Conf: 13-7   Home: 11-4   Away: 8-8   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Brown III, Robert 33-27 987 29.9 144-356 .404 81-227 .357 61-77 .792 18 95 113 3.4 45 0 32 40 3 27 430 13.0
15 West Jr., Jamal 32-27 842 26.3 131-260 .504 2-15 .133 129-181 .713 85 123 208 6.5 83 1 37 35 48 23 393 12.3
13 Ireland, Byron 29-18 773 26.7 122-301 .405 21-63 .333 57-79 .722 23 68 91 3.1 59 3 73 51 5 26 322 11.1
09 Gray Jr. , Michael 29-11 668 23.0 105-246 .427 63-154 .409 49-60 .817 23 57 80 2.8 37 0 20 22 5 20 322 11.1
10 Cornish, Ike 9-5 160 17.8 23-79 .291 20-63 .317 3-4 .750 7 17 24 2.7 17 0 4 8 0 7 69 7.7
06 Myles, Brian 4-3 63 15.8 12-23 .522 4-10 .400 2-4 .500 5 9 14 3.5 7 1 4 2 1 1 30 7.5
03 Searles, Jaylen 30-22 640 21.3 67-198 .338 33-93 .355 28-52 .538 21 113 134 4.5 43 1 37 42 18 30 195 6.5
01 English, Trae 33-16 696 21.1 71-184 .386 17-53 .321 43-55 .782 15 50 65 2.0 51 0 85 46 0 37 202 6.1
05 Malone, Sincere 32-16 639 20.0 69-142 .486 4-14 .286 38-49 .776 42 85 127 4.0 72 0 34 30 7 45 180 5.6
07 Robinson, Caleb 16-4 195 12.2 31-69 .449 1-12 .083 9-16 .563 24 33 57 3.6 26 0 13 13 4 16 72 4.5
00 Collins, Mekhi 33-9 541 16.4 57-83 .687 0-0 .000 17-45 .378 56 99 155 4.7 77 2 8 21 21 13 131 4.0
22 Ellis, Emarion 24-7 403 16.8 35-79 .443 6-24 .250 21-45 .467 14 25 39 1.6 46 1 19 21 17 18 97 4.0
21 Perkins Jr., Dwayne 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
24 Strander, Quinn 4-0 41 10.3 0-5 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 1.0 6 0 6 5 0 3 0 0.0
Total 33 6650 201.5 867-2025 .428 252-729 .346 457-667 .685 396 851 1247 37.8 569 9 373 351 129 266 2443 74.03
Opponents 33 6636 201.1 806-1937 .416 213-721 .295 471-664 .709 376 866 1242 37.6 508 5 400 411 147 226 2296 69.58

Team Statistics NichSt OPP
SCORING 2443 2296
    Points Per Game 74.0 69.6
    Scoring Margin 4.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 867-2025 806-1937
    Field Goal Pct .428 .416
3 POINT FG-ATT 252-729 213-721
    3PT FG Pct .346 .295
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 457-667 471-664
    FT Pct .685 .709
    FT Made Per Game 13.8 14.3
REBOUNDS 1247 1242
    Rebounds Per Game 37.8 37.6
    Rebounds Margin 0.2 –
ASSISTS 373 400
    Assists Per Game 11.3 12.1
TURNOVERS 351 411
    Turnovers Per Game 10.6 12.5
    Turnovers Margin 1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 266 226
    Steals Per Game 8.1 6.8
BLOCKS 129 147
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 4.5
ATTENDANCE 8,148 45,136
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-543 16-2,821
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-2,546

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Nicholls 1126 1297 20 2443
Opponents 1065 1212 19 2296

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 at New Mexico L 84-91 10,609
11/08/24 SOUTH ALABAMA L 64-70 644
11/09/24 MUW W 93-44 234
11/14/24 at Northern Ky. W 61-59 2,345
11/15/24 at Cincinnati L 49-86 10,485
11/20/24 TOWSON L 64-70 655
11/25/24 MISSISSIPPI COL. W 79-35 345
11/30/24 at Louisiana W 76-75 1,296

* 12/05/24 SOUTHEASTERN LA. W 67-64 587
* 12/07/24 NEW ORLEANS W 73-70 544

12/10/24 SOUTHERN-N.O. W 110-66 302
12/18/24 at Gonzaga L 72-102 6,000
12/30/24 at Seattle U W 71-69 840

* 01/04/25 at Northwestern St. L 66-68 245
* 01/06/25 at East Texas A&M W 83-61 271
* 01/11/25 at McNeese L 71-80 4,032
* 01/13/25 at UIW W 88-82 266
* 01/18/25 SFA W 73-61 566
* 01/20/25 LAMAR UNIVERSITY L 74-78 301
* 01/25/25 at A&M-Corpus Christi L 57-61 2,157
* 01/27/25 at UTRGV W 82-75 1,311
* 02/01/25 MCNEESE W 71-63 877
* 02/03/25 HOUSTON CHRISTIAN W 75-67 781
* 02/08/25 EAST TEXAS A&M W 81-65 567
* 02/10/25 NORTHWESTERN ST. L 60-72 522
* 02/15/25 at Southeastern La. L (OT) 81-84 927
* 02/17/25 at New Orleans W 78-62 738
* 02/22/25 UTRGV W 93-84 600
* 02/24/25 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI W 71-69 623
* 03/01/25 at SFA W 94-70 1,691
* 03/03/25 at Lamar University L 53-65 1,923

03/10/25 vs UIW W (OT) 74-70 1,310
03/11/25 vs Lamar University L 55-58 3,782

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Nicholls State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-7   Home: 8-2   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Brown III, Robert 20-18 614 30.7 93-213 .437 49-132 .371 46-55 .836 10 62 72 3.6 26 0 17 29 3 19 281 14.1
09 Gray Jr. , Michael 17-7 435 25.6 77-171 .450 44-104 .423 34-43 .791 17 39 56 3.3 28 0 13 18 3 14 232 13.6
15 West Jr., Jamal 20-15 546 27.3 88-163 .540 2-10 .200 87-121 .719 53 80 133 6.7 55 1 24 19 28 15 265 13.3
13 Ireland, Byron 18-11 475 26.4 78-190 .411 15-43 .349 30-42 .714 18 42 60 3.3 35 1 44 32 3 17 201 11.2
03 Searles, Jaylen 20-17 449 22.5 43-130 .331 23-61 .377 22-37 .595 16 82 98 4.9 31 1 23 22 15 15 131 6.6
01 English, Trae 20-10 426 21.3 45-115 .391 9-35 .257 27-33 .818 10 29 39 2.0 32 0 51 22 0 19 126 6.3
05 Malone, Sincere 20-12 428 21.4 45-94 .479 2-10 .200 24-33 .727 27 55 82 4.1 47 0 24 17 5 26 116 5.8
10 Cornish, Ike 2-0 22 11.0 3-11 .273 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 5 0 0 0 0 0 9 4.5
22 Ellis, Emarion 17-4 279 16.4 19-47 .404 5-17 .294 14-31 .452 8 17 25 1.5 35 0 14 15 15 12 57 3.4
00 Collins, Mekhi 20-6 290 14.5 25-41 .610 0-0 .000 10-25 .400 28 52 80 4.0 43 1 4 10 10 7 60 3.0
07 Robinson, Caleb 5-0 45 9.0 6-13 .462 0-1 .000 1-4 .250 6 8 14 2.8 6 0 2 2 1 3 13 2.6
24 Strander, Quinn 2-0 16 8.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 2 0 2 2 0 1 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 522-1190 .439 152-423 .359 295-424 .696 225 511 736 36.8 345 4 218 195 83 148 1491 74.55
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 500-1180 .424 128-420 .305 273-390 .700 232 510 742 37.1 321 3 233 238 78 125 1401 70.05

Team Statistics NichSt OPP
SCORING 1491 1401
    Points Per Game 74.6 70.1
    Scoring Margin 4.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 522-1190 500-1180
    Field Goal Pct .439 .424
3 POINT FG-ATT 152-423 128-420
    3PT FG Pct .359 .305
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 295-424 273-390
    FT Pct .696 .700
    FT Made Per Game 14.8 13.7
REBOUNDS 736 742
    Rebounds Per Game 36.8 37.1
    Rebounds Margin -0.3 –
ASSISTS 218 233
    Assists Per Game 10.9 11.7
TURNOVERS 195 238
    Turnovers Per Game 9.8 11.9
    Turnovers Margin 2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 148 125
    Steals Per Game 7.4 6.3
BLOCKS 83 78
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 3.9
ATTENDANCE 5,968 13,561
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-597 10-1,356
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Nicholls 678 804 9 1491
Opponents 641 748 12 1401

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 SOUTHEASTERN LA. W 67-64 587
12/07/24 NEW ORLEANS W 73-70 544
01/04/25 at  Northwestern St. L 66-68 245
01/06/25 at  East Texas A&M W 83-61 271
01/11/25 at  McNeese L 71-80 4032
01/13/25 at  UIW W 88-82 266
01/18/25 SFA W 73-61 566
01/20/25 LAMAR UNIVERSITY L 74-78 301
01/25/25 at  A&M-Corpus Christi L 57-61 2157
01/27/25 at  UTRGV W 82-75 1311
02/01/25 MCNEESE W 71-63 877
02/03/25 HOUSTON CHRISTIAN W 75-67 781
02/08/25 EAST TEXAS A&M W 81-65 567
02/10/25 NORTHWESTERN ST. L 60-72 522
02/15/25 at  Southeastern La. L (OT) 81-84 927
02/17/25 at  New Orleans W 78-62 738
02/22/25 UTRGV W 93-84 600
02/24/25 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI W 71-69 623
03/01/25 at  SFA W 94-70 1691
03/03/25 at  Lamar University L 53-65 1923


